BK/PG:1433/1401-1402

2 PGS : AL - BONDS	
MELISSA BATCH: 35208	
09/05/2005 - 04:09 PM	5.00
VALUE	0.00
MONTGAGE TAX	90.0
TPANTER TAX	0.00
ALCORDING CER	5.00
DP FLE	3.00
REGISTER S FEE	0,00
TOTAL AMCUNI	ON COUNTY
STATE OF TENNESSEE, ANDERS	

REGISTER OF DEEDS

OATH OF OFFICE

RECEIVED 2013 APR -9 PM 1:37 SECHETARY OF STATE

Sandra Donaghy Assistant District Attorney General Seventh Judicial District State of Tennessee

Craig-Donaghy

I, Sandra Donaghy, having been appointed Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the Seventh Judicial Circuit of the State of Tennessee, comprising the County of Anderson, said appointment having been made by David S. Clark, the duly elected and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial Circuit of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

This the 5^{m} day of September, in the Year of our Lord, two thousand six.

ma Sandra Donaghy

Sandra Donaghy Assistant District Attorney General Seventh Judicial District State of Tennessee

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this <u>5th</u> day of <u>Aptembr.</u>, 2006.

Honorable Donald Elledge Circuit Court Judge of Anderson County, Tennessee